GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2343
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2001

ACTION PLAN FOR WATER SUPPLY BY KUWSDB
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Karnataka Urban Water Supply and DrainageBoard (KUWSDB) has chalked out an action plan of Rs.1,033 croreto ensure water supply to all towns/cities, besides underground drainage scheme in all the towns at a cost of Rs.2,973 crore;

(b) if so, the details of the plans;
(c) whether the Union Government have agreed to provide funds for implementing the scheme; and

(d) if so, the extent to which the Union Government is likely to provide funds in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA )

(@): No, Sir, this Ministry is not aware whether the Karnataka UrbanWater Supply and Drainage Board has chalked out an action plan of Rs.1,033 crore to ensure water supply to all towns/cities, besides undertaking underground drainage scheme in all the towns at a cost of Rs.2973 crore. However, the HUD CO hasinformed that it has sanctioned 29 water supply schemes in Karnataka at a project cost of Rs.428.18 crores involving HUDCO loan of Rs.277.92 crores.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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